Islam,  Professor  and  PI,  Department  of  Biotechnology,  BAU, Mymensingh  2202,  Cell 

phone No.: 01738 867466, Email address: shahidj1@yahoo.com 

 
Dr.  Md.  Abdur  Rahim,  Professor  and  Co‐PI,  Department  of  Horticulture,  BAU, 
Mymensingh 2202, Cell phone No.: 01711 854471 
 
 

4. Sub‐project budget (Tk): 

4.1 Total: Fifteen Lakh only (15,00,000/‐) 

4.2 Revised (if any): 

 

5. Duration of the sub‐project: 

5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed):8 May 2017 

5.2 End date:30 September 2018  

 

6. Justification of undertaking the sub‐project:  

 

Underutilized  vegetables  refer  to  those  vegetables  that  are  already  in  cultivation, but  are